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2010 GMC YUKON D

Sport utility vehicle | 8 Cylinders | Flexible
1GKUKEEF6AR153294

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 378,661 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

No U.S. History Found

No Import/Export Records Found

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 64787391
Report Date: October 2, 2025 | 4:13 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

ENALI

No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In: 32 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of October 02, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

o lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historicaily been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.5. state.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
iien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

If & VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot Gr}'t to their detriment o a ma'ximum .amount
check far liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, of (1) the vaiue of the Lar (2) the value of thg lien (3). Five
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.003, whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicie,

A

2N Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

& 2011 May 1 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/fa $2,865.16

Claim: ANIMAL COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER

$2,438.40
4 2012 Apr 29 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,474.60
Claim: ANIMAL COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER $1,194.23
& 2015 Jul 7 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: FRONY CENTER | Estimate Date: n/fa $965.17
Claim: COLLISICN FRONY CENTER 596617
@ 2016 Aug 11 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,512.03
<r
. (=2}
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER $1,512.03 a
o
. <
4% 2017 Apr 27 British Columbia, Canada hid
&
>
Estimate: LEFT REAR SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $2,116.28 3




INCIDENT DATE

DETAILS

Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE

€ 2012 Mar 24

& 2017 Feb 17

& 2018 Jun 12

& 2020 Dec 16

& 2024 Mar 15

Registration

BETAILS

British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

British Coiumbia, Canada

Glass Record

British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

British Columbiz, Canada

Glass Record

British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

AMOUNT

$2,116.28

AMOUNT

$753.63

$519.20

$553.36

$84.00

$0.00

# This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding,

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE

2014 Jan 22

2014 Sep 23

2015 Jul 30

2015 Dec 28

ODOMETER

128,805 KM

149,842 KM

172,658 KM

186,966 KM

SOURCE

Service Facility

Campbell River, British Cofumbia,

Canada

Service Facility

Campbell River, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Facility

Campbell River, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Facifity

Campbell River, British Columbia,

Canada

DETAILS

Vehicie serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

2016 Jan 28 189,979 KM

2016 Aug 12 208,519 KM

2016 5ep 7

2017 Feb 8 227,618 KM

2017 Mar 15 230,048 KM
2017 Apr 28 236,104 KM
2018 Jan 16

257,775 KM

2018 Feb 28 260,502 KM

2018 Jun 29 268,462 KV
2018 Ocr 22 285,216 KM
2018 Nov 2 285,311 KM
2019 Feb 22 292,554 KM
2019Jun 7 304,829 KM
2020 Apr 16 323,786 KM
2020 Jun 30 330,085 KM

Service Facility
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Cardda

Service Facility :
Campbeli River, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Campbeli River, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Campkeli River, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Campbhell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Campbel! River, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Campbeli River, British Columbia,
Canada

Great Canadian Gl Change
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian Mct.ean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehidle serviced
«  Air filter checked
« Qi and fliter changed

Vehicle serviced
= Brakes checked
- Oil and fHter changed

Vehicle serviced

1GKUKEEFSAR153254




ODOMETER

2020 Aug 13 332,331KM

2020 Dec 19 341,265 KM

2021 May 15 341,500 KM

2021 jun 12 341,998 KM

2021 Aug 7
2021 Aug 12 346,999 KM
2022 Jan 22 357,287 KM
2022 Mar 2

2022 Au92 363,762 KM
2023 Mar 1 369,999 KM

2023 Oct 26 372,999 KM

2024 Jan 4 378,661 KM

2024 Apr 18

* Open Recalls

SOURCE

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrglet
Courtenay, British Columnbia, Canada

Brian Mctean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevroiet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 060
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Celumbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian Mclean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevroiet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
Front brake catiper(s) replaced
Eront brake pads replaced
»  Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brakes replaced
«  Qiland filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  QCiland filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Cil and filter changed
+  Serpentihe pelt replaced

Vehicle serviced
«  Brakes checked
- Brakesreplaced
«  Front brake caliper{s) replaced

Vehicie serviced

Vehicle serviced
Qif and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oit and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Tire prassure monitoring system checked

Vehicle serviced

= Maintenance inspection completed
= Qitand filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Frontwheetl bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

+ Tires rotated
Wheeils checked

Vehicle serviced
Oit and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Engine mouny(s) replaced
Starter replaced

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact GMC or visit 4

w2 (hitps:/my.gm.ca/gm/en/recatls)

TGKUKEEFGAR 153294




2 Stolen Vehicle Check

4 Thisvehicle is not actively deciared stoien.

¢ . Detailed History
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2010 Jul 11 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
2011 Jan 1 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2011 Jan 29 Motaor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2011 May 1 Insurance Records ANIMAL COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER
British Columbia, Canada
2011 May 1 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT FRONT CORNER
2012 Jan 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Mar 24 Insurance Records Glass Record $753.63
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Apr 29 insurance Records ANIMAL COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Apr 29 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT FRONT CORNER
2013Jan s Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014}ané Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglistration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 )an 22 129,805 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbeil River, British
Columbia, Canada
2014 Sep 23 149,842 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle servicad
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
=T
(2]
o
2014 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed 0
British Columbia, Canada %
ri
o
2015 Jui? Insurance Records COLLISION FRONT CENTER ES
British Cofumbia, Canada é




ODOMETER

2015 Jul 7

2015 Jul 30 172,658 KM

2015 Dec 28 186,966 KM

2016 Jan 16

2036 Jan 28 189,979 KM

2016 Aug 11
2016 Aug 11

2016 Aug 12 208,519 KM

2016 5ep 7

2017 jan 14

2017 Feb 8 227,618 KM

2017 Feb 17

2017 Mar 15 230,048 KM

2017 Apr 27
2017 Apr 27

2017 Apr 28 236,104 KM

SOURCE

[nsurance Records

British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Carnpbeil River, British

Columbiz, Canada

Service Facility

Campbell River, British

Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Camptbell River, British

Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records

British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records

British Columbia, Canada

Service Facitity

Campbell River, British

Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Camgbell River, British

Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Colurmbia, Canada

Service Facility

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

Insurance Records

British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Campbeil River, British

Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records

British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records

British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Campbell River, British

Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Estimate

Service Record

Service Record

Canacdian Renewal

Service Record

COLLISICN

Estimate

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewa!

Service Record

Glass Record

Service Record

COLLISION

Estimate

Service Record

DETALLS

Estimate Date: n/a

FRONT CENTER

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

RIGHT FRONT CORNER
Estimate Date: n/a
RIGHT FRONT CORNER

Vehicie serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

$519.20

Vehicie serviced

LEFT REAR SIDE

Estimate Date: n/a
LEFT REAR SIDE

Vehicle serviced

{GKUKEEFBAR153294




2017 Dec 16

2018 Jan 16

2018 Jan 20

2018 Feb 28

2018 Jun 12

2018 Jun 28

2018 Oct 22

2018 Nov 2

2018 Nov s

2019 jan 6

2019 Feb 22

2019 jun7

2019 Sep 12

2019 Sep 15

2019 Nov 5

2020 Apr 16

QDOMETER

257,775 KM

260,502 KM

268,462 KM

285,216 KM

285311 KM

292,554 KM

304,829 KM

314,034 KM

323,786 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Campbelt River, British
Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Campbelt River, British
Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Independent Source
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Maotor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Brian MclLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Glass Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Cdometer reading

Canadian Renewat

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicie serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

$553.36

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Rernewed
New Cwner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

tGKUKEEFH6AR 153294




ODOMETER

2020 jun 30 330,085 KM
2020 Aug 13 332,331 KM
2020 Nov 7

2020 Dec 16

2020 Dec 19 341,265 KM
2021 Felr 5

2021 May 15 341,500 KM
2021 jun12 341,998 KM
2021 Aug 7

2021 Aug 12 346,999 KM
2021 Nov 7

2022 jan 22 357,287 KM
2022 Mar 2

2022 Aug 2 363,762 KM

2022 Nov 7

SOURCE

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Caolumbia,
Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Moter Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Insurange Records
British Cotumbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

GMC

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Cojumbia,
Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Kat Tire 060
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrelet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Brian Mclean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Brian MclLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Glass Record

Service Record

Recall

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Vehicie serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

$84.0C

Vehicle serviced

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N212328800

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle celour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2023 Mar 1 369,999 KM Brian McLean Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Qct 26 372,999 KM Brian Mclean Chevroiet Service Record Yehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Oct 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Yehicle colour noted as white
2024 jan 4 378,661 KM Brian McLean Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Calumbia,
Canada
2024 Mar 15 Insurance Records Glass Record $0.00

British Columbia, Canada

2024 Apr 19 Brian MclLean Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

R
FD)(‘@';"

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

1C8C Disclaimer

The infarmation supplied by 1CBC is a repart of the vehicle's status and the vehide's claims histary. Vehicte status shows whotner a vehiche is qualifiad ta be licensed and is used to track:
- vehicles sold by insurance companias as salvage
- salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed
- wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold far parts

The wvehitle status may nof represent the vehicle accurately for 2 number of reasons, inchading a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported (o the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage 1hat was repaired by its awner. The vehicle
cloims history is a report of vehidk damage and Includes repairs paid by JCBC and cutstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for various reasens, ncluding the pwaer did not make a dlaim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the daim. In
addition, the estimate information may not necessariy raflect the actual cost of repalrs, lIst the area of the vehicle that sustamed the greatest foree of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged ta read ICBC'S fUll staternent of limitations st Tre

A s B sinm sl

ICBC recommends the vehitle be snspected by a quallfied mechanic to obtain a more complele assessment of the vehicle's conditian,

This vehicle history report is compited from multiple data sources. It is not always possible [or CARFAX Canada ULE of 1S source data providers to obtain complete information on any one venicie, For example, there may be other tite, brands,

reqistrations, declarations. acodent informatian, service records. recall Information, adometer readings or ether infarmation where discrepancies that apply 10 this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and nformation from external sources believed to be rellable, but no respansibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data praviders or its agencs for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions, The reports are provided
sirictly on an a5-1s where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further exaressly drsclaim alf warranties, express or implied, including any warcanties of tmeliness, accuracy, merchantabilily, merchaniable quality or fitness for a
particuiar purpose regarding this report ot it contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any ef its source data providers shalt be Eable for any Iosses, expenses or damages in connection with any report ar any infermation contaimed within a report,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay o failure 0 provide o reportar any informatian, Otner informaton aboust the vehide that Is the subject martter of tus vehide history reporr, inciuding predlems, may not nave been reported © CARRAX
Conada. Use this report as one impartant 100l along with a venicle inspection and test drive, to make 2 betrer decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing andror using this vehide history report, you agree 1o be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreemants a5 sach may be amended [rom time Lo tme Dy CARFAX Canada.

mipe 5 CArABGUL- i canditiang e

& 2625 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

1GKUKEEFBAR153294




